

Tuesday, October 30, 2018

news@wosc.edu

Volume 19, Issue 33

Josh McClintock Named Western's Newest President's Partner

Josh McClintock is Western Oklahoma State College's newest President's Partner.

The WOSC Foundation, Inc. President's Partners Program is designed to enhance educational opportunities and student learning experiences by providing necessary funding for scholarships, program funding, endowments and other development for the college. Each President's Partner pledges an annual contribution to the WOSC Foundation, Inc. of at least \$1,000 to support college programs.

After obtaining his associate's degree from Western Oklahoma State College, Josh went on to finish his bachelor's degree at the University of Oklahoma, studying political science. Since then, he has had an active career in civic and political endeavors.

He is President of McClintock Associates, Inc., a partner at RedAnt, LLC, and also currently serves as the Executive Director of the Oklahoma Ground Water Association. Josh is a recent graduate of Leadership Oklahoma and previously served as the Legislative Director in the office of Oklahoma Congressman J.C. Watts. He currently serves on the Western Oklahoma State College Foundation Board of Trustees.

Josh said he is proud of his Western roots and is happy to continue to be a part of Western.

"I had a wonderful experience as a student at Western and was able to build a foundation that still serves me well today. President Wiginton has had a strong passion for Western since we served on the Student Senate together

and I'm extremely excited about Western's future with him at the helm."

Dr. Chad Wiginton, Western president, said he is proud of Josh's leadership in our state and considers him a part of the Pioneer family.

"Josh and I served together on Western's Student Senate leadership team in 1995," Wiginton said. "Since that time, Josh has always been a fierce proponent of Western and the outstanding education this institution provides as well as the impact it has on southwest Oklahoma. I am so proud of Josh's leadership role in our state. He is a great example of someone who has combined his education with his passion and is daily making a difference. I am honored to call him a friend and now a President's Partner."

The Western Oklahoma



Dr. Chad Wiginton, Western Oklahoma State College president, congratulates Josh Mc-Clintock, Western's newest President's Partner.

State College Foundation provides the opportunity to invest in the future by offering many ways to give. The WOSC Foundation, Inc. is a 501(c) 3 organization and exists to generate support for the students and programs of Western Oklahoma State College.

For more information on the WOSC Foundation and ways to give, visit wosc.edu/ give.

Western Faculty Receive Tenure Awards







October 31 | 4 - 6 p.m. Western Gymnasium 2801 N. Main, Altus, OK

Western Faculty and Staff Receive Awards at Annual OACC Conference



From left: Dr. Chad Wiginton, Patricia Purdue, Mary Ann Perez and Suzanne Rooker.

Western Oklahoma State College's very own were honored at the Oklahoma Association of Community Annual Colleges Conference on October 5, 2018.

Patricia Purdue was awarded Outstanding Faculty for her work as the

a psychology, history and government faculty member, and a division director.

Suzanne Rooker was presented an award for Outstanding Professional Staff for her work in Western's Learning Resource Director.

Mary Ann Perez,

From left: Dr. Chad Wiginton, Jessica Segraves, C.L. Carden, Lisa Chaney, Bob Pearson, Pia Bauer, Casey Podoll and Chrystal Overton.

Western Oklahoma State College honored tenure faculty at a presentation on October 2, 2018. Dr. Chad Wiginton, Western president, left, and Chrystal Overton, Western Vice President for Academic Affairs, presented tenure recognition plaques to Jessica

member, C.L. Carden, Criminal Justice, Child Development, Aviation and Military Studies Division Director, Lisa Chaney, Biology Faculty, Pia Bauer, Math, Business and Computers Division Director and Casey Podoll, English and Speech faculty.

Segraves, Science faculty They also recognized Bob Pearson, Athletic Director, with the award of honorary tenure.

> The tenure award is a high honor in higher education, representing academic freedom and the protection of education and research.



wosc.edu/enroll

and staff are incredibly proud of each of these individuals and the work they, and many others, put in to the college.

The Western faculty

Western lead custodian,

Support Staff.



